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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
09/02/2021 Houston Baptist W 27-17 1-0 0-0 3:04 15908
09/11/2021 New Mexico St. W 34-25 2-0 0-0 3:36 28470
09/18/2021 at Texas A&M L 0-34 2-1 0-0 2:58 84748
09/25/2021 at UTEP L 13-20 2-2 0-0 3:14 15069
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/02/2021 Houston Baptist 38 125 0 56 23 183 3 47 23-29-0 183 3 47 3 99 0 39 1 32 0 32 308
09/11/2021 New Mexico St. 45 188 1 16 26 381 3 58 26-38-0 381 3 58 3 95 0 36 1 53 0 53 569
09/18/2021 at Texas A&M 36 89 0 16 10 33 0 11 10-23-1 33 0 11 2 60 0 31 0 0 0 0 122
09/25/2021 at UTEP 35 123 1 13 17 165 0 28 17-39-1 165 0 28 2 43 0 23 3 20 0 10 288
New Mexico 154 525 2 56 76 762 6 58 76-129-2 762 6 58 10 297 0 39 5 105 0 53 1287
Opponents 113 308 2 46 80 997 7 75 80-154-6 997 7 75 7 136 0 39 11 147 1 44 1305

New Mexico Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

4 3.4 10.0 120.8 29.7 21.0 423.3 321.8

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/02/2021 Houston Baptist 39 26 65 10.0-49 5-39 1 1-0 2-4 1 7 0 3-3 0 0 0 10 27
09/11/2021 New Mexico St. 26 24 50 3.0-8 0-0 0 0-0 2-0 2 7 0 4-4 0 0 0 7 34
09/18/2021 at Texas A&M 39 32 71 7.0-35 4-25 0 0-0 1-0 4 3 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
09/25/2021 at UTEP 27 38 65 5.0-25 2-20 0 0-0 1-0 8 5 0 1-1 0 0 0 3 13
New Mexico 131 120 251 25.0-117 11-84 1 1-0 6-4 15 22 0 8-8 0 0 0 20 74
Opponents 155 128 283 30.0-111 8-50 3 2-0 2-28 15 10 0 10-10 0 0 1 0 96

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/02/2021 Houston Baptist 7 298 42.6 51 0 0 2 1 2 2-3 37 0 6 389 64.8 4 0
09/11/2021 New Mexico St. 3 121 40.3 58 0 1 0 1 1 2-4 45 0 8 513 64.1 6 0
09/18/2021 at Texas A&M 11 441 40.1 49 0 0 4 0 2 0-0 0 0 1 65 65.0 0 0
09/25/2021 at UTEP 7 370 52.9 61 0 1 0 5 1 2-2 43 0 3 187 62.3 1 0
New Mexico 28 1230 43.9 61 0 2 6 7 6 6-9 45 0 18 1154 64.1 11 0
Opponents 26 1208 46.5 61 0 1 9 9 13 8-11 45 0 23 1424 61.9 9 0
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Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 74 96
Points per game 18.5 24.0
Points Off Turnovers 20 0

First Downs 71 66
Rushing 31 21
Passing 35 37
Penalty 5 8

Rushing Yardage 525 308
Yards gained rushing 652 436
Yards lost rushing 127 128
Rushing attempts 154 113
Average per rush 3.4 2.7
Average per game 131.3 77.0
TDs Rushing 2 2

Passing Yardage 762 997
Comp-Att-Int 76-129-2 80-154-6
Average per pass 5.9 6.5
Average per catch 10.0 12.5
Average per game 190.5 249.3
TDs Passing 6 7

Total offense 1287 1305
Total plays 283 267
Average per play 4.5 4.9
Average per game 321.8 326.3

Kick returns: #-Yards 10-297 7-136
Punt returns: #-Yards 5-105 11-147
Int returns: #-Yards 6-4 2-28
Kick return average 29.7 19.4
Punt return average 21.0 13.4
Int return average 0.7 14.0
Fumbles-Lost 6-2 2-1
Penalties-Yards 27-210 22-204

Average per game 52.5 51.0
Punts-Yards 28-1230 26-1208

Average per punt 43.9 46.5
Net punt average 37.6 41.7

Kickoffs-Yards 18-1154 23-1424
Average per kick 64.1 61.9
Net kick average 41.3 36.7

Time of possession / game 32:07 27:50
3rd-down conversion 18/63 20/63

3rd-down pct 29% 32%
4rd-down conversion 3/8 3/3
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UNM OPP
4rd-down pct 38% 100%

Sacks by-Yards 11-84 8-50
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 8 10
Field goals - attempts 6-9 8-11
On-Side kicks 0-0 0-0
Red-zone scores (10-14) 71% (10-11) 91%
Red-zone touchdowns (6-14) 43% (5-11) 45%
PAT-attempts (8-8) 100% (10-10) 100%
Attendance 44378 99817

Games / Avg per game 2/22189 2/49909
Neutral site games - 0/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
New Mexico 35 23 6 10 0 74
Opponents 17 40 26 13 0 96
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
7 Tavian Combs 4 16 16 32 0.5-0 . 2-1 2 . . 1 . .
9 Jerrick Reed II 4 16 12 28 1-2 . 1-0 4 . . . . .
98 Joey Noble 4 14 3 17 7-32 3-22 . 1 3 . . . .
8 Donte Martin 4 12 5 17 1-3 . . 6 . . . . .
3 Patrick Peek 4 8 8 16 . . . 2 . . . . .
36 Syaire Riley 4 6 9 15 2-8 . . 1 1 . . . .
96 Corey Hightower 4 6 8 14 . . . 1 . . . . .
97 Justin Harris 4 6 6 12 2-15 2-15 . 1 1 . . . .
19 Devin Sanders 4 6 5 11 1-2 . . . 1 1-0 . . .
95 Jake Saltonstall 4 4 6 10 1-7 1-7 . . 2 . . . .
14 Ronald Wilson 2 4 5 9 1-2 . 1-0 . . . . . .
58 Cody Moon 3 2 7 9 . . 1-0 1 . . . . .
42 Dion Hunter 4 3 6 9 1-9 1-9 . . 1 . . . .
30 Ray Leutele 4 4 5 9 2.5-15 2-14 1-3 2 3 . . . .
44 Reco Hannah 1 2 4 6 1-9 1-9 . . . . . . .
54 Langston Murray 2 4 1 5 2-9 1-8 . . . . . . .
93 Jaden Phillips 2 3 1 4 1-1 . . . . . . . .
2 Tony Collier 2 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .
21 A.J. Odums 2 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .
12 Antonio Hunt 2 . 3 3 . . . 1 1 . . . .
31 Matthias Bertram 1 2 1 3 1-3 . . . 1 . . . .
20 Andrell Barney, Jr. 2 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
92 Omar Darame 2 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
39 Kyler Drake 1 . 2 2 . . . . 1 . . . .
26 Nic Wilson 2 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
51 Bryce Santana 1 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
5 Kyle Jarvis 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
18 Alec Morenco 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
27 Quinn Potts 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
56 Austin Cook 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Totals 4 131 120 251 25-117 11-84 6-4 22 15 1-0 1 0 0
Opponents 4 155 128 283 30-111 8-50 2-28 10 15 2-0 3 0 1
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Aaron Dumas 4 43 195 3 192 4.5 0 16 48.0
Bobby Cole 4 49 204 13 191 3.9 1 14 47.8
Terry Wilson Jr. 4 33 142 77 65 2.0 1 56 16.3
Luke Wysong 4 11 49 1 48 4.4 0 11 12.0
Chad Alexander 4 7 32 0 32 4.6 0 8 8.0
Bobby Wooden 4 3 12 2 10 3.3 0 8 2.5
Mannie Logan-Greene 3 2 9 0 9 4.5 0 6 3.0
Connor Witthoft 4 1 8 0 8 8.0 0 8 2.0
Trae Hall 3 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.3
Team 4 4 0 31 -31 -7.8 0 0 -7.8

Total 4 154 652 127 525 3.4 2 56 131.3
Opponents 4 113 436 128 308 2.7 2 46 77.0

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Terry Wilson Jr. 4 121.4 74-126-2 58.7 752 6 58 188.0
Trae Hall 3 142.0 1-1-0 100.0 5 0 5 1.7
Andrew Erickson 3 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Joah Flores 3 142.0 1-1-0 100.0 5 0 5 1.7

Total 4 120.8 76-129-2 58.9 762 6 58 190.5
Opponents 4 113.5 80-154-6 51.9 997 7 75 249.3

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Luke Wysong 4 14 101 7.2 0 28 25.3
Mannie Logan-Greene 3 12 132 11.0 1 58 44.0
Andrew Erickson 3 8 80 10.0 1 22 26.7
Kyle Jarvis 4 7 99 14.1 1 25 24.8
Bobby Cole 4 6 21 3.5 0 12 5.3
Trace Bruckler 3 6 76 12.7 1 30 25.3
Keyonte Lanier 3 5 87 17.4 1 47 29.0
Chad Alexander 4 4 4 1.0 0 14 1.0
Connor Witthoft 4 3 42 14.0 1 18 10.5
Zarak Scruggs, Jr. 3 3 60 20.0 0 51 20.0
Terry Wilson Jr. 4 2 10 5.0 0 5 2.5
Elijah Queen 3 2 15 7.5 0 9 5.0
Bobby Wooden 4 2 7 3.5 0 4 1.8
C.J. Boone 4 1 11 11.0 0 11 2.8
Jace Taylor 3 1 17 17.0 0 17 5.7

Total 4 76 762 10.0 6 58 190.5
Opponents 4 80 997 12.5 7 75 249.3

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Mannie Logan-Greene 2 85 42.5 0 53
Chad Alexander 2 18 9.0 0 10

Total 5 105 21.0 0 53
Opponents 11 147 13.4 0 44

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Tavian Combs 2 1 0.5 0 1
Jerrick Reed II 1 0 0.0 0 0
Ray Leutele 1 3 3.0 0 3
Cody Moon 1 0 0.0 0 0
Ronald Wilson 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 6 4 0.7 0 3
Opponents 2 28 14.0 0 24

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Mannie Logan-Greene 8 254 31.8 0 39
Chad Alexander 1 20 20.0 0 20
Luke Wysong 1 23 23.0 0 23

Total 10 297 29.7 0 39
Opponents 7 136 19.4 0 39

Fumble Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Total 0 0 0.0 0 0
Opponents 0 0 0.0 0 0
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Andrew Shelley - 6-8 8-8 - - - - - 26
Terry Wilson Jr. 1 - - - - - - - 6
Bobby Cole 1 - - - - - - - 6
Andrew Erickson 1 - - - - - - - 6
Kyle Jarvis 1 - - - - - - - 6
Mannie Logan-Greene 1 - - - - - - - 6
Connor Witthoft 1 - - - - - - - 6
Trace Bruckler 1 - - - - - - - 6
Keyonte Lanier 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 8 6-9 8-8 0 0 0 0 0 74
Opponents 10 8-11 10-10 0 0 0 0 1 96

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Andrew Shelley 6-8 75.0 0-0 1-1 3-3 2-4 0-0 45 0
George Steinkamp 0-1 0.0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0 0
Opponents 8-11 72.7 0-0 0-0 4-5 4-5 0-0 45 0

FG Sequence
Team Name New Mexico Opponents
Houston Baptist (30),53,(37) (45)
New Mexico St. 49,49,(45),(24) (43),(),(33),(37)
UTEP (43),(31) 0,(33),46,(44)
Texas A&M (35),(44),37

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Terry Wilson Jr. 4 159 65 752 817 204.3
Aaron Dumas 4 43 192 0 192 48.0
Bobby Cole 4 49 191 0 191 47.8
Luke Wysong 4 11 48 0 48 12.0
Chad Alexander 4 7 32 0 32 8.0
Bobby Wooden 4 3 10 0 10 2.5
Mannie Logan-Greene 3 2 9 0 9 3.0
Connor Witthoft 4 1 8 0 8 2.0
Trae Hall 3 2 1 5 6 2.0
Joah Flores 3 1 0 5 5 1.7
Team 4 0 -31 0 -31 -7.8
Total 4 283 525 762 1287 321.8
Opponents 4 267 308 997 1305 326.3

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Aaron Rodriguez 28 1230 43.9 61 2 6 6 7 0
Total 28 1230 43.9 61 2 6 6 7 0
Opponents 26 1208 46.5 61 1 9 13 9 0

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
George Steinkamp 18 1154 64.1 11 0
Total 18 1154 64.1 11 0 7 41.3 23
Opponents 23 1424 61.9 9 0 10 36.7 28
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Mannie Logan-Greene 3 9 132 85 254 0 480 160.0
Bobby Cole 4 191 21 0 0 0 212 53.0
Aaron Dumas 4 192 0 0 0 0 192 48.0
Luke Wysong 4 48 101 0 23 0 172 43.0
Kyle Jarvis 4 0 99 0 0 0 99 24.8
Keyonte Lanier 3 0 87 0 0 0 87 29.0
Andrew Erickson 3 0 80 0 0 0 80 26.7
Trace Bruckler 3 0 76 0 0 0 76 25.3
Terry Wilson Jr. 4 65 10 0 0 0 75 18.8
Chad Alexander 4 32 4 18 20 0 74 18.5
Zarak Scruggs, Jr. 3 0 60 0 0 0 60 20.0
Connor Witthoft 4 8 42 0 0 0 50 12.5
Bobby Wooden 4 10 7 0 0 0 17 4.3
Jace Taylor 3 0 17 0 0 0 17 5.7
Elijah Queen 3 0 15 0 0 0 15 5.0
C.J. Boone 4 0 11 0 0 0 11 2.8
Ray Leutele 4 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.8
Tavian Combs 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3
Trae Hall 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.3
Team 4 -31 0 2 0 0 -29 -7.3
Total 4 525 762 105 297 4 1693 423.3
Opponents 4 308 997 147 136 28 1616 404.0
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## Player GP-GS HBU NMSU TA&M UTEP
2 Terry Wilson Jr. 4/4 START START START START
2 Tony Collier 3/0 XXX ... XXX XXX
3 Patrick Peek 4/4 START START START START
3 Jace Taylor 3/1 ... XXX XXX START
4 Shaddrick Lowery 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
4 Bobby Wooden 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
5 Kyle Jarvis 4/4 START START START START
6 Isaiah Chavez 0/0 ... ... ... ...
7 Tavian Combs 4/4 START START START START
8 Donte Martin 4/4 START START START START
9 Jerrick Reed II 4/4 START START START START
9 Bear Milacek 0/0 ... ... ... ...
10 Aaron Rodriguez 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
10 Trae Hall 3/1 START XXX ... XXX
11 Xavier Hailey 0/0 ... ... ... ...
11 C.J. Montes 0/0 ... ... ... ...
12 Antonio Hunt 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
13 C.J. Boone 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
14 Ronald Wilson 2/0 ... ... XXX XXX
15 Damon Gentry 0/0 ... ... ... ...
15 Luke Wysong 4/2 START START XXX XXX
16 Connor Genal 0/0 ... ... ... ...
17 Ben Bertram 1/0 ... ... ... XXX
17 Mannie Logan-Greene 3/1 XXX XXX START ...
18 Zarak Scruggs, Jr. 3/1 XXX START XXX ...
18 Alec Morenco 2/0 ... ... XXX XXX
19 Devin Sanders 4/3 START START START XXX
19 Trace Bruckler 3/1 XXX START XXX ...
20 Jacob Trussell 0/0 ... ... ... ...
20 Andrell Barney, Jr. 3/0 XXX ... XXX XXX
21 Chad Alexander 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
21 A.J. Odums 2/0 ... ... XXX XXX
22 Aaron Dumas 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
23 Jordan Guidry 0/0 ... ... ... ...
24 Keyonte Lanier 3/1 XXX XXX START ...
24 Coryon Francis 0/0 ... ... ... ...
25 Marquae Kirkendoll 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
26 Nic Wilson 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
26 Cameron Newell 0/0 ... ... ... ...
27 Quinn Potts 3/0 XXX XXX XXX ...
29 Duece Jones 2/0 XXX ... XXX ...
30 Ray Leutele 4/4 START START START START
30 Jeston Webskowski 0/0 ... ... ... ...
31 Matthias Bertram 3/0 ... XXX XXX XXX
32 Ernesto Acuna 0/0 ... ... ... ...
33 Josh Howes 0/0 ... ... ... ...
34 Bobby Cole 4/4 START START START START
34 Michael Garcia 0/0 ... ... ... ...
35 Semaj Sims 0/0 ... ... ... ...
35 George Steinkamp 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
36 Syaire Riley 4/3 XXX START START START
38 Quinten Thomas 0/0 ... ... ... ...
39 Kyler Drake 2/0 ... ... XXX XXX
41 Connor Witthoft 4/1 XXX XXX XXX START
42 Dion Hunter 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
44 Reco Hannah 1/1 START ... ... ...
45 Joshua Woisin 2/0 XXX XXX ... ...
46 Isaiah Perez 1/0 ... ... ... XXX
47 Jared Long 3/0 XXX XXX ... XXX
47 Caleb Marra 2/0 XXX XXX ... ...
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## Player GP-GS HBU NMSU TA&M UTEP
48 Troy Sicaeros 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
49 Simon Gay 0/0 ... ... ... ...
50 Ja'Shon Lowery 0/0 ... ... ... ...
51 Bryce Santana 2/0 XXX ... ... XXX
52 Ian Shewell 0/0 ... ... ... ...
53 Larry Allen 0/0 ... ... ... ...
54 Langston Murray 4/4 START START START START
55 Radson Jang 2/0 ... XXX ... XXX
55 J.D. Roberts 0/0 ... ... ... ...
56 Austin Cook 4/4 START START START START
57 Keith Alvarado 0/0 ... ... ... ...
57 Clement Ulale 0/0 ... ... ... ...
58 Cody Moon 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX
59 Jack Buford 2/0 ... ... XXX XXX
62 Chris Lovato 0/0 ... ... ... ...
64 Kyle Stapley 4/4 START START START START
65 Nathaniel Gomez 0/0 ... ... ... ...
66 Jacob Jankoviak 2/2 START START ... ...
67 Isaac Gutierrez 4/4 START START START START
68 Shannco Matautia 0/0 ... ... ... ...
70 Isaiah Sillemon 0/0 ... ... ... ...
71 Ben Davis 4/2 XXX XXX START START
72 Jer'Marques Bailey 1/0 ... XXX ... ...
73 Cade Briggs 4/4 START START START START
74 Greg Brown II 3/0 XXX XXX ... XXX
75 Leke Asenuga 1/0 ... XXX ... ...
76 Vincent Santos 0/0 ... ... ... ...
77 Larry Luna 0/0 ... ... ... ...
78 Arrison Cole 0/0 ... ... ... ...
79 Walter Baca 0/0 ... ... ... ...
80 Ryan Cosper 0/0 ... ... ... ...
81 Elijah Queen 3/0 XXX XXX XXX ...
82 Austin Erickson 1/1 ... ... ... START
83 Blake Wells 1/0 ... ... ... XXX
84 Jeffrey Blake 1/0 XXX ... ... ...
84 Joah Flores 3/0 XXX XXX ... XXX
86 Kai Jessie 0/0 ... ... ... ...
87 Andrew Erickson 3/2 START XXX START ...
88 Benji Johnson 0/0 ... ... ... ...
89 Conner Kinslow 0/0 ... ... ... ...
90 OJ Bartley 1/0 ... ... ... XXX
91 Adam Gay 1/0 XXX ... ... ...
92 Omar Darame 2/0 XXX ... XXX ...
93 Jaden Phillips 3/1 ... XXX XXX START
94 Andrew Shelley 3/0 XXX XXX ... XXX
95 Jake Saltonstall 4/4 START START START START
96 Corey Hightower 4/4 START START START START
97 Justin Harris 4/1 START XXX XXX XXX
98 Joey Noble 4/3 XXX START START START
99 Ben Gansallo 0/0 ... ... ... ...
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Rushing
Player No-Yds/TD HBU NMSU TA&M UTEP
Bobby Cole 49-191/1 10-32/0 20-107/1 8-27/0 11-25/0
Aaron Dumas 43-192/0 15-57/0 10-58/0 10-49/0 8-28/0
Terry Wilson Jr. 33-65/1 9-49/0 6-8/0 9--14/0 9-22/1
Luke Wysong 11-48/0 - 4-19/0 6-20/0 1-9/0
Chad Alexander 7-32/0 1-2/0 3-11/0 - 3-19/0
Bobby Wooden 3-10/0 - - 1--2/0 2-12/0
Mannie Logan-Greene 2-9/0 - - 2-9/0 DNP
Connor Witthoft 1-8/0 - - - 1-8/0
Trae Hall 1-1/0 - 1-1/0 DNP -

Receiving
Player No-Yds/TD HBU NMSU TA&M UTEP
Luke Wysong 14-101/0 7-46/0 3-24/0 1-4/0 3-27/0
Mannie Logan-Greene 12-132/1 2-10/0 7-106/1 3-16/0 DNP
Andrew Erickson 8-80/1 3-5/0 5-75/1 - DNP
Kyle Jarvis 7-99/1 2-15/1 1-25/0 - 4-59/0
Trace Bruckler 6-76/1 2-12/1 2-52/0 2-12/0 DNP
Bobby Cole 6-21/0 - - 1--6/0 5-27/0
Keyonte Lanier 5-87/1 3-72/1 2-15/0 - DNP
Chad Alexander 4-4/0 - 2-8/0 2--4/0 -
Zarak Scruggs, Jr. 3-60/0 1--2/0 1-51/0 1-11/0 DNP
Connor Witthoft 3-42/1 - 1-15/1 - 2-27/0
Elijah Queen 2-15/0 1-9/0 1-6/0 - DNP
Terry Wilson Jr. 2-10/0 1-5/0 - - 1-5/0
Bobby Wooden 2-7/0 - 1-4/0 - 1-3/0
Jace Taylor 1-17/0 DNP - - 1-17/0
C.J. Boone 1-11/0 1-11/0 - - -
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3rd-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/02/2021 Houston Baptist W 27-17 3-13 23.1 1-2 50.0 1-3 33.3 0-3 0.0 1-5 20.0 0-0 0.0
09/11/2021 New Mexico St. W 34-25 4-15 26.7 2-4 50.0 1-5 20.0 0-3 0.0 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0
09/18/2021 at Texas A&M L 0-34 6-17 35.3 2-6 33.3 1-3 33.3 1-4 25.0 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0
09/25/2021 at UTEP L 13-20 5-18 27.8 3-5 60.0 2-4 50.0 0-3 0.0 0-6 0.0 0-0 0.0

New Mexico 18-63 28.6 8-17 47.1 5-15 33.3 1-13 7.7 4-18 22.2 0-0 0.0
Opponents 20-63 31.7 2-14 14.3 5-14 35.7 8-18 44.4 5-17 29.4 0-0 0.0

4th-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/02/2021 Houston Baptist W 27-17 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/11/2021 New Mexico St. W 34-25 1-4 25.0 0-0 0.0 1-2 50.0 0-1 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/18/2021 at Texas A&M L 0-34 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/25/2021 at UTEP L 13-20 2-4 50.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0

New Mexico 3-8 37.5 0-1 0.0 1-2 50.0 0-1 0.0 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0
Opponents 3-3 100.0 0-0 0.0 2-2 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/02/2021 Houston Baptist W 27-17 33:13 08:37 07:35 08:44 08:17 00:00
09/11/2021 New Mexico St. W 34-25 36:24 09:29 10:21 08:03 08:31 00:00
09/18/2021 at Texas A&M L 0-34 29:01 09:34 05:54 05:41 07:52 00:00
09/25/2021 at UTEP L 13-20 29:52 08:25 08:49 05:23 07:15 00:00

New Mexico Total 128:30 36:05 32:39 27:51 31:55 00:00
Avg. 32:07 09:01 08:10 06:58 07:59 00:00

Opponents Total 111:20 18:27 32:45 26:38 33:30 00:00
Avg. 27:50 04:37 08:11 06:39 08:22 00:00
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#2 Terry Wilson Jr. Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Houston Baptist 22 28 0 78.6 178 3 47 2-12 167.3
New Mexico St. 26 37 0 70.3 381 3 58 1-9 183.5
Texas A&M 10 23 1 43.5 33 0 11 4-29 46.8
UTEP 16 38 1 42.1 160 0 28 1-7 72.2
Totals 74 126 2 58.7 752 6 58 8-57 121.4

#10 Trae Hall Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Houston Baptist 1 1 0 100.0 5 0 5 0-0 142.0
Totals 1 1 0 100.0 5 0 5 0-0 142.0

#84 Joah Flores Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
UTEP 1 1 0 100.0 5 0 5 0-0 142.0
Totals 1 1 0 100.0 5 0 5 0-0 142.0

#87 Andrew Erickson Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
New Mexico St. 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.0
Totals 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.0
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New Mexico Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/02/2021 Houston Baptist W 27-17 4 4 20 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/11/2021 New Mexico St. W 34-25 7 4 24 3 1 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
09/18/2021 at Texas A&M L 0-34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/25/2021 at UTEP L 13-20 3 2 10 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 10 of 14 (71.4%) 14 10 54 6 2 4 4 5 3 0 0 0 0

Opponents Inside New Mexico Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/02/2021 Houston Baptist W 27-17 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/11/2021 New Mexico St. W 34-25 3 3 13 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/18/2021 Texas A&M L 0-34 4 3 17 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/25/2021 UTEP L 13-20 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 10 of 11 (90.9%) 11 10 50 5 2 3 5 6 0 0 0 0 0
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First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Houston Baptist 27-17 16 / 14 7 / 4 9 / 9 0 / 1 38-125 / 22--6 23-29-0 / 28-47-2 183 / 193 67-308 / 69-187 135 / 95 1 / 3
New Mexico St. 34-25 29 / 19 11 / 6 15 / 8 3 / 5 45-188 / 23-109 26-38-0 / 18-45-2 381 / 236 83-569 / 68-345 148 / 49 0 / 2
Texas A&M 0-34 9 / 21 7 / 8 2 / 12 0 / 1 36-89 / 35-154 10-23-1 / 19-33-1 33 / 275 59-122 / 68-429 60 / 120 1 / 1
UTEP 13-20 17 / 12 6 / 3 9 / 8 2 / 1 35-123 / 33-51 17-39-1 / 15-29-1 165 / 293 74-288 / 62-344 63 / 47 2 / 1
Totals 74-96 71 / 66 31 / 21 35 / 37 5 / 8 154-525 / 113-308 76-129-2 / 80-154-6 762 / 997 283-1287 / 267-1305 406 / 311 4 / 7

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties
Opponents Conversion Conversion Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks

Houston Baptist 3-13 / 6-18 0-0 / 0-0 33:13 / 26:47 06:26 3.3 / -0.3 6.3 / 4.1 4.6 / 2.7 7-42.6 / 9-50.9 3-16.0 / 3-35.0 5 / 2
New Mexico St. 4-15 / 4-14 1-4 / 0-0 36:24 / 23:26 12:58 4.2 / 4.7 10.0 / 5.2 6.9 / 5.1 3-40.3 / 7-42.9 12-112.0 / 7-85.0 0 / 1
Texas A&M 6-17 / 5-14 0-0 / 1-1 29:01 / 30:59 -01:58 2.5 / 4.4 1.4 / 8.3 2.1 / 6.3 11-40.1 / 4-45.5 4-18.0 / 6-35.0 4 / 4
UTEP 5-18 / 5-17 2-4 / 2-2 29:52 / 30:08 -00:16 3.5 / 1.5 4.2 / 10.1 3.9 / 5.5 7-52.9 / 6-44.7 8-64.0 / 6-49.0 2 / 1
Totals 18-63 / 20-63 3-8 / 3-3 128:30 / 111:20 17:10 3.4 / 2.7 5.9 / 6.5 4.5 / 4.9 28-43.9 / 26-46.5 27-210.0 / 22-204.0 11 / 8

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
09/02/2021 Houston Baptist W 27-17 1-0 0-0 3:04 15908
09/11/2021 New Mexico St. W 34-25 2-0 0-0 3:36 28470
09/18/2021 at Texas A&M L 0-34 2-1 0-0 2:58 84748
09/25/2021 at UTEP L 13-20 2-2 0-0 3:14 15069

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Houston Baptist 27-17 16 / 14 7 / 4 9 / 9 0 / 1 38-125 / 22--6 23-29-0 / 28-47-2 183 / 193 67-308 / 69-187 135 / 95 1 / 3
New Mexico St. 34-25 29 / 19 11 / 6 15 / 8 3 / 5 45-188 / 23-109 26-38-0 / 18-45-2 381 / 236 83-569 / 68-345 148 / 49 0 / 2
Texas A&M 0-34 9 / 21 7 / 8 2 / 12 0 / 1 36-89 / 35-154 10-23-1 / 19-33-1 33 / 275 59-122 / 68-429 60 / 120 1 / 1
UTEP 13-20 17 / 12 6 / 3 9 / 8 2 / 1 35-123 / 33-51 17-39-1 / 15-29-1 165 / 293 74-288 / 62-344 63 / 47 2 / 1
Totals 74-96 71 / 66 31 / 21 35 / 37 5 / 8 154-525 / 113-308 76-129-2 / 80-154-6 762 / 997 283-1287 / 267-1305 406 / 311 4 / 7


